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Craven Bereavement Services 

Fees & Charges  
April 2018 

  

CREMATION FEES 
 
 
Cremation Fee – Adult (16 years and over) 
10.00 am until 2.10 pm 

Held Over £692.00 

Same Day Additional Fee £28.00 

Late Afternoon Fees – 3.00 pm 
Additional Fee to the above 

£78.00 

No Service Times – Held over Only 
8.40 am and 8.50 am 

£450.00 

Early Morning slot – Held over Only 
9.10 am 

£600.00 

Cremation – Child Fee – up to 1 month old Free of Charge 

Cremation – Child Fee –  
1 month - under 5 years old 

Resident Free of Charge 

Non Resident £18.50 

Cremation – Child Fee –  
5 years – under 16 years old 

Resident  Free of Charge 

Non Resident £200.00 

Use of Chapel and Additional Service Time including for Burial Service £150.00 

Cremation of Adult Organs £55.00 

Weekend Fees 
Saturday Only 

Held Over £1,374.00 

Same Day Additional Fee £377.00 

 

Additional Fees 
Bearing Fee – STA £18.00* 

Storage of Cremated Remains – per week £20.00 

Over running funeral service £125.00 

Late cremation forms £32.00 

Eller (bio cremation casket) £4.00* 

Polytainer £4.00* 

Carleton cremation casket in solid oak with plate £55.00* 

Duplicate Cremation Certificates £15.00 

 

Additional Services 
Web cam of Service £30.00* 

Web cam with 28 days viewing access £54.00* 

DVD of service £58.00* 

Photo streaming service Single Photo £12.00* 

Simple Slideshow – 
max 25 photos 

£45.00* 

Additional Photos –  
Up to 25 extra  
(additional to the above) 

£20.00* 

Professional Photo Tribute – 
max 25 photos set to music 

£70.00* 

Family Supplied Video 
Checking 

£18.00* 
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Scatter of Cremated Remains 
Scatter of Cremated Remains from Skipton 
Crematorium  

Family Present £100.00 

No Family Present Free of Charge 

Scatter from another Crematorium  £115.00 

Weekend Charge for both Skipton and other Crematoriums £207.00 

 

CEMETERY FEES 
Waltonwrays and Ingleton Cemeteries 

 
 
Purchase of Exclusive Rights  
Full Grave 30 years – Earthen Grave 

Resident £1,075.00 

Non Resident £2,150.00 

Purchase of Exclusive Rights 
Full Grave 30 years – Earthen Grave 
Interment of a Casket exceeding 29” 
in width (double grave) 

Resident £2,150.00 

Non Resident £4,300.00 

Purchase of Exclusive Rights 
For Vault / Bricked / Wooden Grave 

Resident £1,612.00 

Non Resident £3,225.00 

Interment Fees – Earthen Grave Grave for 1 or 2 
interments 

Resident £793.00 

Non Resident £1,188.00 

Grave for 3 
interments 

Resident £1,124.00 

Non Resident £1,687.00 

Inter Casket 
Exceeding 29” 

Resident £1,200.00 

Non Resident £1,800.00 

Weekend Interment Fee 
 

Grave for 1 or 2 
interments 

Resident £1,586.00 

Non Resident £2,376.00 

Grave for 3 
interments 

Resident £2,248.00 

Non Resident £3,374.00 

Inter Casket 
Exceeding 29” 

Resident £2,400.00 

Non Resident £3,600.00 

Interment of Cremated Remains Weekday  £188.00 

Weekend £368.00 

 
 
Construction of Vault 
Exclusive Rights & Interment Fees also apply 

Price on 
Application* 

Open and Inter in Constructed Vault Resident £678.00 

Non Resident £1,357.00 

 
 

Memorials – Waltonwrays and Ingleton 
Consent to place memorial (including first inscription) £221.00 

Consent to place memorial (including first inscription) – Over sized memorial 
Vault / Bricked / Wooden Grave 

£331.00 

Consent to place memorial (including first inscription) – Double width 
memorial  - Double grave 

£442.00 

Consent to place additional inscription £109.00 

Consent to place kerbs Full Grave £440.00 

Half  Grave  £290.00 

Purchase of Memorial Shoe £93.00* 

Consent to place memorial exceeding 1 meter in height POA 

Cleaning of Stone Plaque or Vase £47.00 

Consent to place vase including inscription – On Graves £101.00 

Consent to place inscription on stone plaque or granite desktop £101.00 
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Grave Stone Vase 
Purchase of Vase including flower vase £89.00 

Consent to place inscription £101.00 

Lettering per letter – if Craven District Council to supply £3.00 

 
 

Miscellaneous Charges 
Family history search (per 15 minutes) £16.00 

Vase insert – per insert £6.00 

Grave Maintenance including Summer and Winter flowering plants £126.00* 

Exhumation of Full burial POA 

Exhumation of Cremated Remains POA 

Transfer of burial Rights Up to 2 hours £94.00 

Per extra hour £47.00 

Transfer rights to a non resident – 
within two years of grave being 
purchased 

£2,150.00 

 
 

Half Graves – Waltonwrays & Ingleton Cemetery 
For the Interment of up to 4 sets of Cremated Remains 

Ashes Grave A 
Purchase of Exclusive Rights – 30 years Resident £540.00 

Non Resident £1,080.00 

Interment of Cremated Remains £188.00 

Weekend charge for Interment of Cremated Remains STA £368.00 

Provision of a Member of staff to undertake a reading STA  
(week days only) 

£25.00 

 

MEMORIALISATION OPTIONS 
 

ASHES GRAVES B 
For the interment of up to two sets of Cremated Remains 

Waltonwrays Cemetery Only 

Purchase of Exclusive Rights – 30 years £400.00 

Interment of Cremated Remains £188.00 

Consent to place memorial (Desktop memorial only) 
(Including first Inscription) 

£101.00 

Consent for additional inscription £52.00 

Weekend charge for Interment of Cremated Remains STA £368.00 

Provision of a Member of staff to undertake a reading STA 
(week days only) 

£25.00 

 

Stone Plaque Ashes Area – Section G 
Waltonwrays Cemetery Only 

Purchase of Exclusive Rights – 30 years £414.00 

Purchase of Stone Plaque – 15” x 20” – if Craven District Council to supply £97.00* 

Inscription per letter – if Craven District Council to supply £3.00* 

Consent for plaque inscription – per inscription £101.00 

Interment of Ashes £188.00 

Weekend charge for Interment of Cremated Remains STA £368.00 
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Stone Plaque Ashes Area – Garden of Remembrance 
Replacement Plaques or additional inscriptions only available 

Purchase of Stone Plaque – 15” x 15” – if Craven District Council to supply £92.00* 

Inscription per letter – if Craven District Council to supply £3.00* 

Interment of Ashes – Second Interment only £188.00 

Weekend charge for Interment of Cremated Remains STA £368.00 

 
 

Moorland Above Ground Vault  
For up to two sets of Ashes – 30 year lease 

Waltonwrays and Ingleton Cemeteries 
Purchase of Lease – 30 years 
Including inscribed memorial 

£650.00 

Plaque Inscription (per inscription) £130.00 

Placement of ashes (per occasion) £90.00 

 

Airedale Memorial 
For up to two sets of Ashes – 30 year lease 

Waltonwrays Cemetery Only 

Purchase of Exclusive Rights £414.00 

Lease of Memorial £368.00 

Plaque Inscription (per occasion) £105.00* 

Interment of Ashes (per occasion) £188.00 

 

Dales Column – 20 year lease 
Waltonwrays Cemetery Only 

Lease of Plaque including inscription £350.00 

Additional Inscription £150.00 

Reserve Plaque – full fee due at time of inscription £25.00 

 
 

Tree of Life – 15 year lease 
Situated within the Book of Remembrance Chapel 

Lease of leaf including inscription £158.00 

Reserve Plaque – full fee due at time of inscription £25.00 

 

Walton Gallery – 15 year lease 
Situated within the Book of Remembrance Chapel 

Lease of Slatz including inscription £105.00 

Reserve Slatz – full fee due at time of inscription £25.00 

 

Seasonal Garden Vase – 15 year lease 
Waltonwrays Cemetery Only 

Purchase of Vase & Bronze Plaque – including inscription £525.00* 

Replacement or Additional Plaque £102.00* 

Re-new of lease – per 15 years £408.00 

Scattering of Cremated Remains on 
Seasonal Garden 
 

Cremated at Skipton Crematorium – 
Family present 

£100.00 

Cremated at Skipton Crematorium – 
No Family present 

Free of charge 

Cremated at other Crematorium £115.00 

Weekend Scatter - STA £207.00 
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Garden of Rest – 15 year lease 
Waltonwrays Cemetery Only 

Bronze plaque on spike 6” x 4” £168.00* 

6” x 6” £243.00* 

Replacement Plaque – existing lease 6” x 4” £102.00* 

6” x 6” £141.00* 

Re-new lease – per 15 year lease  6” x 4” £102.00 

6” x 6” £115.00 

Scatter Ashes – Garden of Rest 
 
Only permitted for the spouse of 
somebody already scattered in the 
Garden of Rest  

Cremated at Skipton Crematorium – 
Family present 

£100.00 

Cremated at Skipton Crematorium – 
No Family present 

Free of charge 

Cremated at other Crematorium £115.00 

Weekend Scatter - STA £207.00 

 

Memorial Benches –  
Waltonwrays Cemetery ONLY - Subject to Availability 

Commerative Bench including bronze plaque £1,080.00* 

Additional bronze plaque £87.00* 

 

Book of Remembrance 
2 line entry £55.00* 

3-5 line entry No emblem £80.00* 

With Floral Emblem £131.00* 

With Badge, Shield, Crest, Hobby 
Emblem  

£164.00* 

With Illuminated Capital £161.00* 

6-8 line entry No emblem £100.00* 

With Floral Emblem £144.00* 

With Badge, Shield, Crest, Hobby 
Emblem 

£171.00* 

With Illuminated Capital £175.00* 

With Full Coat of Arms £204.00* 

Memorial Card – plus cost of Inscription – as below £11.00* 

Deluxe Booklet – plus cost of Inscription – as below £22.00* 

2 line entry £20.00* 

3-5 line entry No emblem £34.00* 

With Floral Emblem £105.00* 

With Badge, Shield, Crest, Hobby 
Emblem 

£118.00* 

With Illuminated Capital £135.00* 

6-8 line entry No emblem £48.00* 

With Floral Emblem £120.00* 

With Badge, Shield, Crest, Hobby 
Emblem 

£132.00* 

With Illuminated Capital £149.00* 

With Full Coat of Arms £154.00* 

Reserve next entry – Fully inscription fee due at time of 
inscription 

£25.00 

*VAT Charged at 20% 

Weekends, Evenings & Bank Holiday charges not covered in the above will be charged at 100% or POA.  

Evening is defined as after 4.30 pm. 


